The sensitivities to mortality and morbidity (critical illness) rates shown above are calculated on the assumption that there would be no consequential change in
rates to policyholders. In practice, Group policy is to pass costs on to policyholders where it is contractually permitted and where it considers that the impact of
the change is significant.

The main expense risk is that of unforeseen changes to third party administration expenses: the impact shown above quantifies a 10% increase in those expenses.

142

IFRS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS SECTION DCHESNARA | ANNUAL REPORT & ACCOUNTS 2015

 32 Insurance contract provisions (continued)
 (e) Sensitivity to changes in assumptions (continued)

Swedish business (Movestic)
The key sensitivities in the measurement of the Group and Individual Contracts insurance claim reserves within Movestic are a movement in the loss ratio
applied to earned premium and the foreign exchange risk arising on business written in Norway. In addition, for the income protection and the waiver of
premium benefits within the Individual Contracts, the claims reserves are impacted by the discount rate used. The impact of these sensitivities is shown below:

 Pre-tax profit Shareholders’ equity
   2015  2014  2015  2014
   £m  £m  £m  £m

5% increase in loss ratio
Gross before reinsurance   (3.2 ) (3.3 ) (2.6 ) (2.3 )
Net after reinsurance   (1.1 ) (1.2 ) (0.9 ) (0.8 )

5% decrease in loss ratio
Gross before reinsurance   3.2  3.3  2.6  2.3
Net after reinsurance   1.1  1.2  0.9  0.8

1% increase in discount rate
Gross before reinsurance   0.6  0.7  0.5  0.5
Net after reinsurance   0.4  0.2  0.3  0.2

1% decrease in discount rate
Gross before reinsurance   (0.3 ) (0.9 ) (0.2 ) (0.6 )
Net after reinsurance   (0.2 ) (0.3 ) (0.1 ) (0.2 )

Dutch business (the Waard Group)
Assumptions are adjusted for changes in discount rate, mortality, morbidity, longevity and expenses to reflect anticipated changes in market conditions
and experience.

The Dutch division produces sensitivity analyses on a regular basis. The table below shows the sensitivity of discount rates and insured liability estimates to
particular movements.

   Change in  Change in  Change in
   variable  net of tax  net of tax
   profits and  profits and
   equity  equity
   2015  2014
   %  £m  £m

Life business
Discount rate   +1  (0.1 ) 0.1